
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF SCAFFOLDING
SERVICES INCLUDING SCAFFOLDINGMATERIAL AT
#L1 STATION JEBEL ALI POWER PLANT.PERIOD OF
WORK:21 DAYS
 DURING SHUT DOWN OF AUX BOILER 76
(TENTATIVE START DATE FROM15.05.2025) AND AS
AND WHEN REQUIRE AFTER COMPLETION OF SHUT
DOWN.SCOPE
 OF WORKTHE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE
AND MAKE HIMSELF FULLY FAMILIAR WITHTHE
WORK SCOPE, PLANT ACCESS, FACILITIES,
COMPLEXITI
ES, SAFETY MEASURESETC., BEFORE HE SUBMIT
HIS BID.TO GET A PTW CONTRACTOR HAS TO
SUBMIT RISK ASSESSMENT FORMS AND
METHODSTATEMENT/ S
CAFFOLDING ERECTION PROCEDURE PRIOR TO
STARTING THE WORK.MOBILIZE THE MANPOWER,
EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, ETC. IMMEDIATELY AFTER
GETTINGTHE
CONFIRMATION EMAIL FORM DEWA
ENGINEER.MOBILIZATION MAY REQUIRE A
MINIMUM OF TWO TIMES.THE CONTRACTOR UPON

     2.000 M3

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RECEIVING THE WORK PERMIT
SHALL FIRST ENSURE A SAFEWORKING
CONDITION.THE SCOPE OF WORK IS SUPPLY,
ERECTION AND DISMANTLING (AFTER
OURINSPECTION) OF SCAFFOLDIN
G IN & OUTSIDE OF THE BOILER & NATURAL GAS
DFOSYSTEM AREA AS PER REQUIREMENT.THE
SCAFFOLDING IS TO BE ERECTED VARIOUS SIZE,
SHAPE &
HEIGHT. (DEPENDSUPON THE NATURE OF THE
JOB).THE QUOTATION SHALL BE SUBMIT FOR THE
BELOW MENTIONED VOLUME OFSCAFFOLDING
SEPARATELY.1-
#TOWER SCAFFOLDING: 2000 M3SUPPLY OF
SCAFFOLDING INCLUDES TRANSPORT OF THE
MATERIALS, WOODEN PLANKSCOATED FIREPROOF
PAINT, LADDER ET
C. TO SITE IN 24 HRS. ADVANCE NOTICE.IF
SCAFFOLDING IS REQUIRED INSIDE FURNACE,
THEN SCAFFOLDING MATERIAL TOBE TAKEN
INSIDE THE FURN
ACE THROUGH MANHOLE DOOR.IN NGPRS &
HAZARDOUS AREA NON-SPARKING SCAFFOLDING

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MATERIALS TO BE USED.ERECTION OF
SCAFFOLDING SHALL BE CO
MPLETED WITHIN 2 DAYS MAXIMUM
AFTERINTIMATION.DURING ERECTION ONE
CERTIFIED SAFETY SUPERVISOR SHOULD BE AT
SITE FORSAFETY OF THE WOR
KMEN.THE CONTRACT SUPERVISOR SHOULD HAVE
RISK ASSESSMENT & METHOD STATEMENTAT SITE
AND SHOULD PROVIDE TOOL BOX TALKS ON A
DAILY BASI
S.SHIFT THE REQUIRED SCAFFOLDING MATERIAL
AT SITEONLY APPROVED AND TESTED MATERIALS
SHALL BE USED.ALL RIGGING AND TRANSPORTING
EQUIP
MENTS LIKE FORKLIFTS/VEHICLE SHOULD
BEARRANGED BY THE CONTRACTOR.THE
EQUIPMENTS SHOULD BE DULY TESTED AND
CERTIFIED BY THE 3RD PARTY
INSPECTION AGENCY AND THE CERTIFICATES
SHOULD BE PRODUCED ON DEMAND.ALL
SCAFFOLDING PIPES AND FITTINGS, WOODEN
BLANKS REQUIRED FOR C
ARRY OUTTHE WORK SHALL BE ARRANGED BY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THE CONTRACTOR.THE CONTRACT SHOULD
PREPARE A BASE PLATFORM AND PROVIDED
ACCESS LADDER,INTERMED
IATE PLATFORM, DIAGONAL SUPPORTS AND
SUPPORTS WITH PERMANENTSTRUCTURE TO
AVOID TILTING OR SWINGING OF SCAFFOLDING
WHEREVER REQUIRED.
AFTER COMPLETION OF SCAFFOLDING ERECTION,
THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD PROVIDEINSPECTION
AND SAFETY TAG ON SCAFFOLDING (INSPECTION
BY A QUA
LIFIEDSUPERVISOR)PROVIDE THE THIRD PARTY
CERTIFICATE AFTER COMPLETION OF
SCAFFOLDING.INFORM DEWA ENGINEER ABOUT
THE READINESS OF THE
 SCAFFOLDING.DEWA ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE
SHALL BE UPDATED WITH THE WORK PROGRESS
ON AREGULAR BASIS.DEWA WILL ARRANGE THE
REQUIRED INSPEC
TION/WORK. AFTER COMPLETION OF INSPECTION,
DEWA REPRESENTATIVE/ENGINEER WILLINFORM
THE CONTRACTOR TO DISMANTLE THE
SCAFFOLDING. THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTRACTOR SHOULD IMMEDIATELY DISMANTLE
AND REMOVE THE SCAFFOLDINGFROM SITE.ONLY
WELL EXPERIENCED MANPOWER TO BE DEPUTED
FOR THIS WO
RK.WORK COMPLETION REPORT WITH PHOTOS TO
BE SUBMITTED TO DEWA.BIDDER SHALL HAVE
PREVIOUS PO FROM DEWA AND FROM A WELL
REPUTED COMPAN
Y.THE INVOICE WILL BE CLEARED BASED ON THE
ACTUAL VOLUME OF COMPLETION.  DEWA
SCOPEFORKLIFT FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING
ONLY (IF REQUI
RED)AIR, WATER, AND ELECTRICITY.CONTRACTOR
SCOPE OF SUPPLYSKILLED MANPOWER, TOOLS
AND CONSUMABLESALL PERSONAL PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT.R
ISK ANALYSIS AND METHOD OF STATEMENT OF
THE JOB.DETAILED REPORT AFTER COMPLETION
OF JOB.TESTED LIFTING EQUIPMENT WHICHEVER
REQUIRED
FOR JOB.ALL TOOLS AND TACKLES.SCAFFOLDERS
AND SCAFFOLDING CERTIFICATES

2 ITEM-00002 OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF SCAFFOLDING        300 M3

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SERVICES INCLUDING SCAFFOLDINGMATERIAL AT
#L1 STATION JEBEL ALI POWER PLANT.PERIOD OF
WORK:21 DAYS
 DURING SHUT DOWN OF AUX BOILER 76
(TENTATIVE START DATE FROM15.05.2025) AND AS
AND WHEN REQUIRE AFTER COMPLETION OF SHUT
DOWN.SCOPE
 OF WORKTHE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE
AND MAKE HIMSELF FULLY FAMILIAR WITHTHE
WORK SCOPE, PLANT ACCESS, FACILITIES,
COMPLEXITI
ES, SAFETY MEASURESETC., BEFORE HE SUBMIT
HIS BID.TO GET A PTW CONTRACTOR HAS TO
SUBMIT RISK ASSESSMENT FORMS AND
METHODSTATEMENT/ S
CAFFOLDING ERECTION PROCEDURE PRIOR TO
STARTING THE WORK.MOBILIZE THE MANPOWER,
EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, ETC. IMMEDIATELY AFTER
GETTINGTHE
CONFIRMATION EMAIL FORM DEWA
ENGINEER.MOBILIZATION MAY REQUIRE A
MINIMUM OF TWO TIMES.THE CONTRACTOR UPON
RECEIVING THE WORK PERMIT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SHALL FIRST ENSURE A SAFEWORKING
CONDITION.THE SCOPE OF WORK IS SUPPLY,
ERECTION AND DISMANTLING (AFTER
OURINSPECTION) OF SCAFFOLDIN
G IN & OUTSIDE OF THE BOILER & NATURAL GAS
DFOSYSTEM AREA AS PER REQUIREMENT.THE
SCAFFOLDING IS TO BE ERECTED VARIOUS SIZE,
SHAPE &
HEIGHT. (DEPENDSUPON THE NATURE OF THE
JOB).THE QUOTATION SHALL BE SUBMIT FOR THE
BELOW MENTIONED VOLUME OFSCAFFOLDING
SEPARATELY.1-
#HANGING SCAFFOLDING: 300 M3SUPPLY OF
SCAFFOLDING INCLUDES TRANSPORT OF THE
MATERIALS, WOODEN PLANKSCOATED FIREPROOF
PAINT, LADDER E
TC. TO SITE IN 24 HRS. ADVANCE NOTICE.IF
SCAFFOLDING IS REQUIRED INSIDE FURNACE,
THEN SCAFFOLDING MATERIAL TOBE TAKEN
INSIDE THE FUR
NACE THROUGH MANHOLE DOOR.IN NGPRS &
HAZARDOUS AREA NON-SPARKING SCAFFOLDING
MATERIALS TO BE USED.ERECTION OF

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SCAFFOLDING SHALL BE C
OMPLETED WITHIN 2 DAYS MAXIMUM
AFTERINTIMATION.DURING ERECTION ONE
CERTIFIED SAFETY SUPERVISOR SHOULD BE AT
SITE FORSAFETY OF THE WO
RKMEN.THE CONTRACT SUPERVISOR SHOULD
HAVE RISK ASSESSMENT & METHOD
STATEMENTAT SITE AND SHOULD PROVIDE TOOL
BOX TALKS ON A DAILY BAS
IS.SHIFT THE REQUIRED SCAFFOLDING MATERIAL
AT SITEONLY APPROVED AND TESTED MATERIALS
SHALL BE USED.ALL RIGGING AND TRANSPORTING
EQUI
PMENTS LIKE FORKLIFTS/VEHICLE SHOULD
BEARRANGED BY THE CONTRACTOR.THE
EQUIPMENTS SHOULD BE DULY TESTED AND
CERTIFIED BY THE 3RD PART
YINSPECTION AGENCY AND THE CERTIFICATES
SHOULD BE PRODUCED ON DEMAND.ALL
SCAFFOLDING PIPES AND FITTINGS, WOODEN
BLANKS REQUIRED FOR
CARRY OUTTHE WORK SHALL BE ARRANGED BY
THE CONTRACTOR.THE CONTRACT SHOULD

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PREPARE A BASE PLATFORM AND PROVIDED
ACCESS LADDER,INTERME
DIATE PLATFORM, DIAGONAL SUPPORTS AND
SUPPORTS WITH PERMANENTSTRUCTURE TO
AVOID TILTING OR SWINGING OF SCAFFOLDING
WHEREVER REQUIRED
.AFTER COMPLETION OF SCAFFOLDING ERECTION,
THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD PROVIDEINSPECTION
AND SAFETY TAG ON SCAFFOLDING (INSPECTION
BY A QU
ALIFIEDSUPERVISOR)PROVIDE THE THIRD PARTY
CERTIFICATE AFTER COMPLETION OF
SCAFFOLDING.INFORM DEWA ENGINEER ABOUT
THE READINESS OF TH
E SCAFFOLDING.DEWA ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE
SHALL BE UPDATED WITH THE WORK PROGRESS
ON AREGULAR BASIS.DEWA WILL ARRANGE THE
REQUIRED INSPE
CTION/WORK. AFTER COMPLETION OF
INSPECTION, DEWA REPRESENTATIVE/ENGINEER
WILLINFORM THE CONTRACTOR TO DISMANTLE
THE SCAFFOLDING. THE
 CONTRACTOR SHOULD IMMEDIATELY DISMANTLE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AND REMOVE THE SCAFFOLDINGFROM SITE.ONLY
WELL EXPERIENCED MANPOWER TO BE DEPUTED
FOR THIS W
ORK.WORK COMPLETION REPORT WITH PHOTOS
TO BE SUBMITTED TO DEWA.BIDDER SHALL HAVE
PREVIOUS PO FROM DEWA AND FROM A WELL
REPUTED COMPA
NY.THE INVOICE WILL BE CLEARED BASED ON THE
ACTUAL VOLUME OF COMPLETION.  DEWA
SCOPEFORKLIFT FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING
ONLY (IF REQU
IRED)AIR, WATER, AND ELECTRICITY.CONTRACTOR
SCOPE OF SUPPLYSKILLED MANPOWER, TOOLS
AND CONSUMABLESALL PERSONAL PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT.
RISK ANALYSIS AND METHOD OF STATEMENT OF
THE JOB.DETAILED REPORT AFTER COMPLETION
OF JOB.TESTED LIFTING EQUIPMENT WHICHEVER
REQUIRED
 FOR JOB.ALL TOOLS AND TACKLES.SCAFFOLDERS
AND SCAFFOLDING CERTIFICATES

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF SCAFFOLDING SERVICES INCLUDING

SCAFFOLDING MATERIAL AT #JEBEL ALI POWER PLANT DEWA

Find attached SOW

Nadeem 048140587 nadeem.ahmad@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500915
DATE : 10.04.2025

REQ TITLE : OUTSOURCING/HIRING OF

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501764

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 12 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


